

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(c) NO. 910 OF 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh and another

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur and another

... Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN

21.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Irom Denning, learned counsel for the petitioners; Mr. R.S. Reishang, learned senior counsel for the MPSC and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the state respondents.

[2] Since Mr. R.S. Reishang, learned senior counsel and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate have entered appearance for the respondents, no formal notice is required. Therefore, post the matter on 09.11.2022.

[3] Registry is directed to print the name of Mrs. Ch. Sundari, GA in the cause list.

JUDGE