

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 910 of 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & Anr.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

09.11.2022

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners, Mr. H. Samarjit, learned G.A. appeared for respondent No. 1 and Mrs. O. Momota Devi, learned counsel appeared for respondent No. 2.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2 has been prepared and a copy has been furnished to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and that the same will be filed to the Registry within the course of the day. The learned counsel, accordingly, made a prayer for taking up this matter in the next week.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14.11.2022 along with the said counter affidavit.

JUDGE

joshua