

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 910 of 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & Anr

....Petitioners(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

22.12.2022

Mrs. O. Momota, learned counsel appeared for the MPSC and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA appeared for the State respondents.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he needs to get instructions from his clients as to whether they want to pursue the present writ petition and accordingly seeks two weeks' time for doing the needful.

As prayed for, list this case again on 31st January, 2023.

JUDGE

kim