

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 910 of 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & Anr.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.02.2023

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that the petitioner has filed an application being MC(WP(C)) No. 34 of 2023 for impleading necessary respondents in the connected writ petition and that the present writ petition may be listed along with the said application on another dated.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing for the official respondents and Ms. Beedyasaree, learned counsel appearing for the MPSC have no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22.02.2023 along with the said
MC(WP(C)) No. 34 of 2023.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong