

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 910 of 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & AnrPetitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & AnrRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

22.02.2023

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners,
list this case again on 31st March, 2023.

JUDGE

kim

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 34 of 2023

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & AnrApplicant(s)

-Versus-

Sheveine & 167 OrsRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

22.02.2023

Heard Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 169 and Ms. Beedyasaree, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 170, hence, no formal notice is called for in respect of the said respondents.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the applicants submitted that despite effort made by the applicants, the addresses and detailed particulars of the respondents No. 1-168 could not be found and accordingly, learned counsel for the applicants made a prayer for allowing the applicants to take steps for service of notice upon the said respondents by way of substituted service by publishing the notice in two local newspapers (one in English and the other in Manipuri) for two consecutive days. Prayer is allowed. Steps should

be taken within one week. Thereafter, applicants are directed to file affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

List this matter again on 31st March, 2023.

JUDGE

kim