

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 910 of 2022
With
MC(WP(C)) No. 34 of 2023**

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & AnrPetitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & AnrRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

31.03.2023

Mr. I. Denning, appearing for the petitioners seeks leave of this Court to allow him to take steps in terms of the directions given by this Court within one week.

Leave granted.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 24.04.2023.

JUDGE

Sapana

