

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 910 of 2022
With
MC(WP(C) No. 34 of 2023**

Moirangthem Gautam Singh; & Anr.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

31.07.2023.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he has served notice upon the purposed respondent by way of substitute service as directed by this Court and the petitioners have also filed an affidavit showing proof of such service. However, none appeared for the said respondents.

Accordingly, list these cases again on 14.08.2023

JUDGE

Sapana