

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 910 of 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh and Anr.

....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur and Anr.

....Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

03.11.2023

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. GA appears for the State respondents through VC and Ms. Runashree Saikia, learned counsel appears for the respondent no. 2.

The learned Dy. GA representing the newly impleaded respondent requested to give some time so as to enable him to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent.

The prayer is not objected by other party.

List the matter on 30.11.2023.

JUDGE