

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.910 of 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh
& Another

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

06.12.2023

Mr.H.Samarjit, learned Government Advocate submits that respondent No.1 is adopting the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.2, MPSC. Mr.B.R.Sharma, learned counsel for some of the private respondents submits that he is filing counter affidavit today on behalf of respondent Nos.4, 7, 11, 17, 26, 34, 48, 53, 84, 85, 94, 96, 98, 114, 120, 127, 133, 137, 139, 152, 153 & 163.

Mr.I.Denning, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by some of the private respondents.

Ms.Runashree Saikia, learned counsel for the MPSC submits that she is taking instruction with respect to counter affidavit filed by the private respondents.

List this case on 16.01.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit