

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.910 of 2022 with
MC (WP(C)) No.403 of 2024

Moirangthem Gautam Singh
& Another

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
5.8.2024

Heard Mr.I.Denning, learned counsel for the
applicant/petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr.Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate
accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and Mr.Themreichan,
learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Hence,
service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2 is complete.

Petitioner is permitted to take steps on the remaining
respondents by way of substituted service through publication in
two local dailies, one in English and one in Manipuri for two
consecutive days.

Registry is directed to submit proof of service.

List on 20.09.2024.

JUDGE