

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 910 of 2022 with
MC(WP(C) No. 403 of 2024**

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & Anr.*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

04.11.2024

[1] Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that there are some inadvertent mistakes in the recast petition and seeks leave of this Court for correcting the mistakes.

[2] The oral prayer is allowed.

[3] Mr. H. Samarjit, learned G.A. assisted by Mrs. RK. Emily, learned Dy. G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. Themreichand, learned counsel for the MPSC, have no objection.

[4] List this case on 02.12.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring