

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 910 of 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 403 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

02-12-2024

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that summons to the private respondents has been published in the newspapers and he is permitted to file affidavit of proof of service.

Ms. Th. Tejpriya, learned counsel on behalf of Mrs. Momota Devi Oinam, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the MPSC, submits that counter affidavit has already been filed.

Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate, submits that the State respondent is adopting the counter affidavit of the MPSC.

Mr. B.R. Sharma, learned counsel for some of the private respondents prays for two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 20-12-2024.

JUDGE