

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 910 of 2022

Moirangthem Gautam Singh & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 403 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

20-12-2024

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that proof of substituted service has already been filed for the unserved respondents.

Mrs. Momota Devi Oinam, learned senior counsel appearing for the MPSC, prays for two weeks' time for taking instructions in MC(WP(C)) No. 403 of 2024.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, submits that the MPSC is the main party in the present case.

List these cases on 27-01-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria