

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.910 of 2022 with
MC (WP(C)) No.403 of 2024

Moirangthem Gautam Singh
& Another

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
24.4.2026

Mr.S.Niranjana, learned Government Advocate submits that the matter may be listed on some other day. Ms.Alina, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms Pamchui, learned counsel for some of the private respondents in the pending application do not have any objection.

List this case on 15.6.2026.

JUDGE

Priyoojit